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Table 1
Major Oilseeds: World Supply and Distribution

January February
2004/05
January February(Million Metric Tons)

Production                              
Copra                      5.77 5.21 5.11 5.37 5.385.39 5.385.39
Cottonseed              33.41 36.38 32.72 35.57 42.4945.23 41.8845.23
PalmKernel              7.04 7.20 7.78 8.45 9.559.29 9.559.29
Peanut                     31.43 33.81 30.82 32.61 32.6233.14 32.6233.14
Rapeseed                37.41 36.03 32.90 39.42 46.6846.06 46.6546.06
Soybean                  176.00 185.09 197.03 186.75 222.76215.34 223.02215.34
Sunflowerseed        23.16 21.39 23.94 26.71 29.8226.05 29.9025.71

314.21 325.12 330.30 334.89 389.29380.49 388.98380.14Total
Imports                                 
Copra                      0.16 0.11 0.07 0.09 0.080.08 0.080.08
Cottonseed              1.26 1.24 0.85 0.90 0.990.96 1.010.96
PalmKernel              0.10 0.09 0.03 0.10 0.120.11 0.120.11
Peanut                     1.60 1.75 1.59 1.44 1.641.61 1.681.58
Rapeseed                7.02 4.98 4.02 5.24 6.194.96 6.174.96
Soybean                  53.16 54.45 62.92 54.25 66.2864.80 66.8164.65
Sunflowerseed        2.30 1.22 1.71 2.60 1.681.53 1.941.49

65.59 63.84 71.20 64.61 76.9774.05 77.7973.82Total
Exports                                 
Copra                      0.14 0.14 0.10 0.16 0.170.16 0.170.16
Cottonseed              1.29 0.97 0.73 0.94 1.051.03 1.041.03
PalmKernel              0.05 0.08 0.06 0.10 0.090.09 0.090.09
Peanut                     1.79 1.93 1.91 1.82 1.831.94 1.831.94
Rapeseed                7.20 4.92 4.11 5.48 6.355.06 6.325.03
Soybean                  53.86 53.41 61.18 55.86 66.3565.16 66.8265.15
Sunflowerseed        2.60 1.32 1.85 3.02 2.011.67 2.161.54

66.93 62.77 69.93 67.37 77.8675.09 78.4474.94Total
Crush                                   
Copra                      5.75 5.13 5.03 5.22 5.255.26 5.255.26
Cottonseed              24.36 26.48 24.52 26.29 30.9932.63 30.8832.63
PalmKernel              7.00 7.15 7.69 8.38 9.529.19 9.529.19
Peanut                     14.36 16.06 14.35 15.59 14.9315.47 14.9315.47
Rapeseed                35.43 33.49 31.60 36.53 41.4840.51 41.5940.43
Soybean                  146.71 158.18 165.60 163.63 183.84176.04 184.77176.01
Sunflowerseed        20.84 18.48 20.12 22.72 25.3822.66 25.2622.61

254.44 264.97 268.92 278.35 311.39301.77 312.20301.61Total
Ending Stocks                           
Copra                      0.03 0.03 0.04 0.08 0.070.08 0.070.08
Cottonseed              0.55 0.59 0.41 0.55 0.790.79 0.800.79
PalmKernel              0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.180.20 0.180.20
Peanut                     0.84 0.99 0.56 0.72 1.030.91 1.010.91
Rapeseed                2.69 2.79 1.84 1.86 5.024.17 5.203.96
Soybean                  31.91 33.26 40.50 35.68 53.8344.90 53.1544.87
Sunflowerseed        0.88 0.79 1.31 1.58 1.671.40 1.721.37

37.05 38.60 44.82 40.62 62.5952.45 62.1352.19Total
Totals may not add due to rounding.Note:

Counselor and Attache Reports Source: Foreign Agricultural Service
Official Statistics, USDA Estimates Cotton, Oilseeds, Tobacco and Seeds Division
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Table 2
Major Protien Meals: World Supply and Distribution

January February
2004/05
January February(Million Metric Tons)

Production                              
Copra                      1.83 1.64 1.60 1.68 1.691.69 1.691.69
Cottonseed              11.18 12.02 11.10 11.98 14.0714.75 14.0314.75
Fish                         5.93 5.78 4.85 5.35 5.745.71 5.815.64
PalmKernel              3.67 3.76 4.02 4.41 4.994.83 4.994.83
Peanut                     5.40 6.06 5.38 5.86 5.615.73 5.615.73
Rapeseed                21.14 19.80 18.71 21.65 24.6924.10 24.7324.08
Soybean                  116.19 125.15 130.52 128.32 144.49138.34 145.18138.35
Sunflowerseed        9.53 8.35 8.96 10.15 11.079.93 10.909.95

174.88 182.55 185.14 189.38 212.34205.10 212.93205.02Total
Imports                                 
Copra                      1.12 0.78 0.69 0.68 0.690.67 0.690.67
Cottonseed              0.56 0.55 0.48 0.58 0.480.42 0.480.42
Fish                         3.42 3.18 2.86 3.12 3.573.59 3.633.51
PalmKernel              2.62 2.69 2.99 3.13 3.753.62 3.753.62
Peanut                     0.25 0.28 0.09 0.23 0.140.14 0.120.14
Rapeseed                1.71 1.42 1.57 2.29 2.082.14 2.082.14
Soybean                  35.92 40.54 42.34 44.80 47.2545.73 47.7645.61
Sunflowerseed        2.36 2.05 2.29 2.82 2.982.56 2.802.57

47.96 51.49 53.32 57.65 60.9458.87 61.3058.67Total
Exports                                 
Copra                      1.16 0.79 0.74 0.72 0.770.77 0.770.77
Cottonseed              0.61 0.60 0.41 0.48 0.480.52 0.460.52
Fish                         3.46 3.19 2.88 3.13 3.603.59 3.643.55
PalmKernel              3.01 2.73 2.97 3.04 3.703.58 3.703.58
Peanut                     0.27 0.32 0.09 0.32 0.110.16 0.110.16
Rapeseed                1.83 1.48 1.59 2.42 2.252.18 2.202.19
Soybean                  36.11 41.53 42.67 45.41 47.8946.15 48.0246.15
Sunflowerseed        2.35 2.13 2.38 2.98 3.482.82 3.102.99

48.79 52.79 53.72 58.49 62.2759.76 62.0159.91Total
Consumption                             
Copra                      1.82 1.63 1.59 1.61 1.611.65 1.611.65
Cottonseed              11.13 11.95 11.22 12.05 14.0714.68 14.0514.68
Fish                         6.13 5.64 5.15 5.32 5.725.76 5.805.64
PalmKernel              3.38 3.72 4.07 4.43 5.064.94 5.064.94
Peanut                     5.40 6.02 5.40 5.78 5.645.70 5.615.70
Rapeseed                21.12 19.72 18.73 21.54 24.4824.07 24.5624.03
Soybean                  116.03 123.56 129.75 128.31 143.77137.53 144.84137.41
Sunflowerseed        9.62 8.31 8.92 9.94 10.569.73 10.599.58

174.62 180.54 184.82 188.98 210.90204.06 212.12203.64Total
Ending Stocks                           
Copra                      0.16 0.16 0.12 0.15 0.080.09 0.080.09
Cottonseed              0.09 0.11 0.07 0.10 0.070.07 0.070.07
Fish                         0.40 0.53 0.21 0.22 0.180.18 0.180.18
PalmKernel              0.20 0.19 0.17 0.24 0.140.17 0.140.17
Peanut                     0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.010.01 0.010.01
Rapeseed                0.29 0.30 0.27 0.25 0.310.25 0.310.25
Soybean                  4.27 4.87 5.31 4.70 5.175.09 5.175.09
Sunflowerseed        0.31 0.27 0.22 0.27 0.220.22 0.230.22

5.74 6.46 6.38 5.93 6.196.08 6.196.08Total
Totals may not add due to rounding.Note:

Counselor and Attache Reports Source: Foreign Agricultural Service
Official Statistics, USDA Estimates Cotton, Oilseeds, Tobacco and Seeds Division
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Table 3
Major Vegetable Oil: World Supply and Distribution

January February
2004/05
January February(Million Metric Tons)

Production                              
Coconut                   3.63 3.21 3.17 3.25 3.263.27 3.273.26
Cottonseed              3.52 3.82 3.51 3.84 4.734.75 4.724.75
Olive                        2.49 2.75 2.51 3.00 2.282.74 2.282.74
Palm                        24.30 25.44 27.78 29.70 34.2833.24 34.2833.24
PalmKernel              3.06 3.12 3.36 3.66 4.174.01 4.174.01
Peanut                     4.53 5.12 4.56 4.95 4.764.91 4.764.91
Rapeseed                13.33 13.06 12.25 14.20 16.2115.70 16.2515.67
Soybean                  26.75 28.92 30.55 29.85 34.0032.46 34.1532.43
Sunflowerseed        8.46 7.48 8.26 9.26 10.409.22 10.369.18

90.05 92.92 95.95 101.70 114.08110.29 114.24110.19Total
Imports                                 
Coconut                   1.74 1.80 1.83 1.65 1.791.77 1.841.76
Cottonseed              0.17 0.13 0.08 0.12 0.100.11 0.100.11
Olive                        0.46 0.38 0.43 0.61 0.580.55 0.570.54
Palm                        16.16 16.91 19.55 21.39 25.0923.69 25.0323.70
PalmKernel              1.07 1.28 1.50 1.51 1.701.66 1.711.64
Peanut                     0.21 0.21 0.21 0.22 0.170.18 0.170.18
Rapeseed                1.23 1.10 0.93 1.32 1.421.18 1.431.18
Soybean                  7.13 7.93 8.37 8.27 9.449.16 9.768.94
Sunflowerseed        2.06 1.82 2.03 1.97 2.532.09 2.392.23

30.23 31.57 34.93 37.06 42.8240.38 42.9940.28Total
Exports                                 
Coconut                   1.72 1.77 1.83 1.71 1.781.74 1.781.74
Cottonseed              0.19 0.18 0.13 0.13 0.120.10 0.120.10
Olive                        0.53 0.42 0.49 0.67 0.640.63 0.640.63
Palm                        16.46 17.61 19.69 21.53 25.3524.33 25.3524.34
PalmKernel              1.21 1.49 1.45 1.60 1.861.74 1.861.74
Peanut                     0.21 0.23 0.14 0.24 0.180.24 0.190.24
Rapeseed                1.13 1.05 0.91 1.25 1.401.24 1.341.26
Soybean                  7.17 8.44 9.37 8.81 9.579.35 9.819.09
Sunflowerseed        2.25 1.96 2.30 2.67 3.102.49 2.792.54

30.87 33.15 36.31 38.62 44.0041.86 43.8641.67Total
Consumption                             
Coconut                   3.47 3.28 3.25 3.19 3.283.35 3.323.32
Cottonseed              3.45 3.82 3.48 3.79 4.714.76 4.714.76
Olive                        2.52 2.52 2.60 2.65 2.552.70 2.542.70
Palm                        24.02 24.99 27.67 29.56 34.1132.28 34.0632.29
PalmKernel              2.69 3.02 3.38 3.61 4.013.90 4.013.89
Peanut                     4.51 5.06 4.69 4.91 4.784.89 4.784.89
Rapeseed                13.42 13.19 12.34 14.36 16.2815.65 16.3915.59
Soybean                  26.44 28.36 30.05 29.76 33.5632.01 33.7932.04
Sunflowerseed        8.36 7.50 8.00 8.51 9.778.85 9.918.93

88.88 91.73 95.45 100.34 113.05108.39 113.51108.41Total
Ending Stocks                           
Coconut                   0.38 0.35 0.27 0.27 0.230.23 0.230.24
Cottonseed              0.14 0.09 0.06 0.10 0.100.10 0.100.10
Olive                        0.76 0.94 0.80 1.09 0.721.04 0.721.04
Palm                        2.84 2.59 2.56 2.56 2.782.87 2.772.87
PalmKernel              0.52 0.42 0.44 0.40 0.420.43 0.440.41
Peanut                     0.16 0.20 0.14 0.16 0.070.11 0.070.11
Rapeseed                0.70 0.63 0.57 0.49 0.430.48 0.430.49
Soybean                  2.84 2.89 2.40 1.94 2.492.09 2.402.19
Sunflowerseed        0.65 0.49 0.47 0.51 0.520.48 0.530.46

8.98 8.59 7.71 7.51 7.767.83 7.697.91Total

1/  Palm Oil trade excludes transshipments through Singapore.
Totals may not add due to rounding.Note:

Counselor and Attache Reports Source: Foreign Agricultural Service
Official Statistics, USDA Estimates Cotton, Oilseeds, Tobacco and Seeds Division
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